



# Estimate

Date	Estimate No.
3/20/2020	998114

Name/Address:

City of Lake Wales  
 201 W. Central Ave.  
 P. O. Box 1320  
 Lake Wales, FL 33859-1320

Project
REV HWY 27 & HWY 60 Relocates

Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Total
C-3				
16" Force Main	580	LF	53.00	30,740.00
16" 45 Bend	8	EA	3,760.00	30,080.00
16" 90 Bend	1	EA	3,760.00	3,760.00
16" Gate Valve	1	EA	27,250.00	27,250.00
Jack & Bore	139	LF	911.50	126,698.50
16" Joint Restraints	24	EA	632.80	15,187.20
Remove 8" PVC	287	LF	21.00	6,027.00
Remove 16" PVC	287	LF	21.00	6,027.00
Asphalt Repair	40	SY	75.00	3,000.00
Tie In	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00
Construction Meter	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00
Pigging	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
Pressure Testing	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
Density Testing	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00
Survey & Asbuilts	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00
Sub-total C-3				278,769.70
C-4				
All manholes adjusted by city.				
C-6				
12" 11 1/4 Bend	2	EA	2,015.00	4,030.00
Remove 12" Force Main	191	LF	21.00	4,011.00
Install 12" Force Main	189	LF	39.50	7,465.50
12" Joint Restraints	4	EA	235.00	940.00
Tie In	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
Landscape	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00
Asphalt Repair	89	SY	75.00	6,675.00
<b>Total</b>				

6039 Cypress Gardens Blvd  
 Suite 135  
 Winter Haven, FL 33884

www.Martin-Paving.com  
 (863)439-4655 phone



# Estimate

Date	Estimate No.
3/20/2020	998114

Name/Address:

City of Lake Wales  
 201 W. Central Ave.  
 P. O. Box 1320  
 Lake Wales, FL 33859-1320

Project
REV HWY 27 & HWY 60 Relocates

Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Total
Sod	1,689	SY	2.50	4,222.50
Pressure Testing	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
Pigging	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
Density Testing	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00
Survey & Asbuilts	1	LS	5,250.00	5,250.00
Sub-total C-6				58,094.00
C-12				
Remove 2" PVC	272	LF	21.00	5,712.00
Remove 6" PVC	246	LF	21.00	5,166.00
Remove 12" PVC	205	LF	21.00	4,305.00
Install 2" Force Main	258	LF	20.00	5,160.00
Install 12" Water	250	LF	39.50	9,875.00
Install 12" 11 1/4 Bend	1	EA	1,255.00	1,255.00
Install 12" 22.5 Bend	1	EA	1,255.00	1,255.00
Install 12" Cap	1	EA	475.00	475.00
Install Meter Underground	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00
Install 6" Gate Valve	2	EA	1,300.00	2,600.00
12" Joint Restraints	12	EA	235.00	2,820.00
Sample Points	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00
Fire Hydrant	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00
Sub-total C-12				49,123.00
C-13 Water				
Grout 12" PVC	250	LF	21.00	5,250.00
Remove 2" PVC	423	LF	21.00	8,883.00
Remove 12" PVC	1,287	LF	21.00	27,027.00
Install 2" Sewer	473	LF	20.00	9,460.00
Install 12" PVC	670	LF	39.50	26,465.00
<b>Total</b>				

6039 Cypress Gardens Blvd  
 Suite 135  
 Winter Haven, FL 33884

www.Martin-Paving.com  
 (863)439-4655 phone



# Estimate

Date	Estimate No.
3/20/2020	998114

Name/Address:

City of Lake Wales  
 201 W. Central Ave.  
 P. O. Box 1320  
 Lake Wales, FL 33859-1320

Project
REV HWY 27 & HWY 60 Relocates

Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Total
12" 11.25 Bend	2	EA	1,255.00	2,510.00
12" 90 Bend	1	EA	1,255.00	1,255.00
Sample Points	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00
Tie In	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00
Limerock Base	356	SY	25.00	8,900.00
Density Testing	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00
Pressure Testing	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00
Pigging	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00
Bacteriological Testing	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
Survey & Asbuilts	1	LS	12,750.00	12,750.00
Sub-total C-13 Water				135,500.00
C-13 Sewer				
12" C-900	600	LF	39.50	23,700.00
12" 90 Bend	1	EA	2,015.00	2,015.00
12" Tee	2	EA	2,390.00	4,780.00
2" Cap	1	EA	105.00	105.00
12" Cap	2	EA	1,170.00	2,340.00
Air Relief Valve	1	EA	16,280.48	16,280.48
12" Gate Valve	3	EA	3,325.00	9,975.00
12" Joint Restraints	36	EA	235.00	8,460.00
Grout 12" PVC	145	LF	35.00	5,075.00
Grout 2" PVC	410	LF	15.00	6,150.00
Brush Removal	1	LS	13,100.00	13,100.00
Patching Asphalt	580	SY	75.00	43,500.00
24" Jack & Bore	193	LF	660.25	127,428.25
Sod	27,115	SY	2.50	67,787.50
Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
Sub-total C-13 Sewer				340,696.23
<b>Total</b>				

6039 Cypress Gardens Blvd  
 Suite 135  
 Winter Haven, FL 33884

www.Martin-Paving.com  
 (863)439-4655 phone



# Estimate

Date	Estimate No.
3/20/2020	998114

Name/Address:

City of Lake Wales  
 201 W. Central Ave.  
 P. O. Box 1320  
 Lake Wales, FL 33859-1320

Project
REV HWY 27 & HWY 60 Relocates

Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Total
C-15 Sewer				
Grout 8" PVC	292	LF	15.00	4,380.00
8" Force Main	298	LF	29.90	8,910.20
18" Jack & Bore	255	LF	550.00	140,250.00
8" 45 Bend	4	EA	835.00	3,340.00
8" Gate Valve	2	EA	2,200.00	4,400.00
8x2 Cap	2	EA	700.00	1,400.00
8" Joint Restraints	13	EA	150.00	1,950.00
Sod	1,689	SY	2.50	4,222.50
Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00
Storm Plugs	2	EA	1,225.00	2,450.00
Tie In	1	EA	6,500.00	6,500.00
Mobilization	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00
Survey & Asbuilts	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00
Pigging	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
Pressure Testing	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
Density Testing	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00
Sub-total C-15 Sewer				206,802.70
C-16 Water				
Remove 6" PVC	152	LF	21.00	3,192.00
Remove 12" PVC	124	LF	21.00	2,604.00
Install 12" PVC	260	LF	39.50	10,270.00
12" Long Sleeves	1	EA	945.00	945.00
12" 90 Bend	3	EA	1,255.00	3,765.00
12" Gate Valve	1	EA	3,325.00	3,325.00
12" Joint Restraints	22	EA	235.00	5,170.00
Sample Points	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00
<b>Total</b>				

6039 Cypress Gardens Blvd  
 Suite 135  
 Winter Haven, FL 33884

www.Martin-Paving.com  
 (863)439-4655 phone



# Estimate

Date	Estimate No.
3/20/2020	998114

Name/Address:

City of Lake Wales  
 201 W. Central Ave.  
 P. O. Box 1320  
 Lake Wales, FL 33859-1320

Project
REV HWY 27 & HWY 60 Relocates

Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Total
Remove Trees	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
Sod	10,845	SY	2.50	27,112.50
Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00
Tie In	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
Road Repair	80	SY	200.00	16,000.00
Sub-total C-16 Water				90,383.50
C-17 Water				
Remove 2" PVC	645	LF	21.00	13,545.00
Remove 12" C-900	200	LF	39.50	7,900.00
12" 22.5 Bend	1	EA	1,255.00	1,255.00
12x6 Tee	1	EA	1,275.00	1,275.00
6" Gate Valve	1	EA	1,300.00	1,300.00
Fire Hydrant	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00
12" 90 Bend	1	EA	1,255.00	1,255.00
12x8 Reducer	1	EA	755.00	755.00
Sample Points	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00
12" Joint Restraints	7	EA	235.00	1,645.00
Grouting	80	LF	35.00	2,800.00
Mobilization	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00
Density Testing	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
Pigging	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
Pressure Testing	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
Bacteriological Testing	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
Survey & Asbuilts	1	LS	10,250.00	10,250.00
Sub-total C-17 Water				69,480.00
C-19 & C20 Sewer				
Remove 8" Force Main	500	LF	21.00	10,500.00
<b>Total</b>				

6039 Cypress Gardens Blvd  
 Suite 135  
 Winter Haven, FL 33884

www.Martin-Paving.com  
 (863)439-4655 phone



# Estimate

Date	Estimate No.
3/20/2020	998114

Name/Address:

City of Lake Wales  
 201 W. Central Ave.  
 P. O. Box 1320  
 Lake Wales, FL 33859-1320

Project
REV HWY 27 & HWY 60 Relocates

Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Total
8" C-900	520	LF	29.90	15,548.00
8" 45 Bend	8	EA	835.00	6,680.00
8" Joint Restraints	16	EA	150.00	2,400.00
Remove and Reinstall 4 Street Lights	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00
Remove Sidewalk	520	LF	17.00	8,840.00
Install Sidewalk	520	LF	25.00	13,000.00
Dewatering	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
Tie In	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
Mobilization	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00
Sod	3,645	SY	2.50	9,112.50
Survey & Asbuilts	1	LS	10,250.00	10,250.00
Pigging	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
Pressure Testing	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
Density Testing	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
Sub-total C-19 & C-20 Sewer				136,330.50
Price Subject To:				
1) Permits and fees by others.				
2) Price does not include bond cost.				
3) Price is good for 30 days only.				
4) Adjusting manhole ring and covers by others.				
Sales Tax, State of Florida			7.00%	0.00
<b>Total</b>				<b>\$1,365,179.63</b>

6039 Cypress Gardens Blvd  
 Suite 135  
 Winter Haven, FL 33884

www.Martin-Paving.com  
 (863)439-4655 phone